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                                                        SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE  

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI) 

 

EVENT REPORT 
 
NAME OF THE EVENT: Deloitte USI Placement Drive 

 

DATE DEPARTMENT COMMITTEE/SOCIETY  COORDINATORS’ NAME 

5th August, 2024 NA The Placement Cell Dr Mamta Arora 

TIME VENUE NUMBER OF 

PARTICIPANTS 

NATURE: Outdoor/Indoor; 

online/offline/hybrid 

9:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M. Seminar Hall, 

Placement Cell 

Room, ICT Lab 1, 

303 

45 Offline 

FINANCIAL 

SUPPORT/ASSISTANCE 

(if any): 

 

 

NIL 

                                        

BRIEF INFORMATION ABOUT THE ACTIVITY 

TOPIC/SUBJECT OF THE 

ACTIVITY  

 

Deloitte USI Placement Drive 

OBJECTIVES 

To conduct the Placement drive consisting of Group Discussions and 

Panel Interviews for selecting students as Audit Assistants at Deloitte USI 

METHODOLOGY 1. Group Discussions 

2. Panel Interviews 

3. Final Selection 

INVITED SPEAKERS 

WITH AFFILIATION 

DETAILS (IF ANY)  

 

Mr. Jayant Nagdev, Managing Director at Deloitte USI 

Ms. Silky Khurana, Senior Manager at Deloitte USI 

Mr. Akshat Kalra, Audit Senior Manager at Deloitte USI 

Mr. Tarun Mathur, Manager at Deloitte USI 

Ms. Chya Punwani, Senior Manager at Deloitte USI 

Mr. Dhruv Dhingra, Audit Manager at Deloitte USI 

Ms. Annie Sobti, Audit Manager at Deloitte USI 

Ms. Vishakha Agarwal, Audit Manager at Deloitte USI 

Ms. Dhwani Goyal, Assistant Manager Talent Acquisition at Deloitte USI 
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OUTCOMES Group Discussions and Panel Interviews were conducted on campus for 

selecting students for the designation of Audit Assistants at Deloitte USI 

and this resulted in getting 22 offers from the company. 

 

 

 

PROOFS & DOCUMENTS ATTACHED (Tick mark the proofs attached):  

1 

Notice  & 

Letters ✔️ 

2 

Number of Participants & 

Name of participants   

 

 

 

  

3 

Video clip 

4 

Photos 

 

 

  

5 

Feedback Form & 

analysis   

 

6 

News clip 

with details 

 

7 

Sample Copy of the 

Certificate 

  

 8  

Posters/ 

Invites 

 

9 

Event report 

Attested by 

Event 

Coordinator & 

IQAC   

Coordinator 

 

 

  

10 

Any other 

document 

 

Departmental file no: SVC/2024-2025/PCELL/02 

IQAC File No: IQAC/SVC/2024-2025/PCELL/02 

Criterion No: II and V 

NAME OF EVENT-IN-CHARGE & SIGNATURE: Dr. Mamta Arora 

 

 

For Reference 

Criterion I  Curricular Aspects (planning 

& Implementation) 

 

 

Criterion V Student Support & Progression 

Criterion II Teaching Learning & 

Evaluation 

Criterion VI Governance 

Criterion III Research, Innovations & 

Extension 

Criterion VII Institutional Values & Best 

Practices 

Criterion IV Learning Resources and 

Infrastructure 
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Report 

 

The placement drive began with the speakers introducing themselves and interacting with the shortlisted 

students, giving a thorough explanation of the entire recruitment process to be conducted for the day. This 

was followed by dividing the students into different groups and conducting Group Discussions. This was 

an elimination round and the shortlisted then went on for Panel Interviews. This was followed by the 

declaration of final shortlists resulting in 22 offers from Deloitte USI for the designation of Audit 

Assistant. 
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                                                  Registration Analysis 

 

1. Course Wise Analysis 

 

2. Year Wise Analysis 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

67%

33%

B.Com (P) B.Com (H)
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Feedback Form 

Link to the form: http://bit.ly/3AfHj6t 

 

Feedback Analysis 
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Deloitte USI Placement Drive: Attendance 

 

S. No Full Name College Roll No.  Course Year 

1.  Aayan Ahmed Siddiqui 922023 B.Com (P) III 

2.  Abhay Kumar 1022106 B.Com (H) III 

3.  Aditya Raj 1022009 B.Com (H) III 

4.  Akshita Aggarwal 922024 B.Com (P) III 

5.  Amey Agarwal 922013 B.Com (P) III 

6.  Anika Gupta 922092 B.Com (P) III 

7.  Annu 1022033 B.Com (H) III 

8.  Aryan Tiwari 0922030 B.Com (P) III 

9.  Divyansh Tiwari 922140 B.Com (P) III 

10.  Harsimran Kaur Kohli 922021 B.Com (P) 

III 

11.  Kanika Kharbanda 1022043 B.Com (H) 

III 

12.  Kavya Garg 1022015 B.Com (H) 

III 

13.  Keshav 1022016 B.Com (H) 

III 

14.  Kritesh Keswani 1022117 B.Com (H) 

III 

15.  Kriti Garg 922011 B.Com (P) 

III 

16.  Manasvi Bajpai 922096 B.Com (P) 

III 
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17.  Mayank Kohli 1022109 B.Com (H) 

III 

18.  Mehak Chopra 1022008 B.Com (H) 

III 

19.  Mukti 1022162 B.Com (H) 

III 

20.  Nishtha Kushwaha 1022021 B.Com (H) 

III 

21.  Piyush Arora 1022012 B.Com (H) 

III 

22.  Pratyush Purwar 1022007 B.Com (H) 

III 

23.  Preeti Yadav 1022046 B.Com (H) 

III 

24.  Renee Chauhan 1022034 B.Com (H) 

III 

25.  Rishu Maddheshiya 1022099 B.Com (H) 

III 

26.  Ritvik Gupta 1022014 B.Com (H) 

III 

27.  Rupalee Agrahari 922075 B.Com (P) 

III 

28.  Sakshi 1022075 B.Com (H) 

III 

29.  Samar Khurana 1022055 B.Com (H) 

III 

30.  Saumya Yadav 922083 B.Com (P) 

III 

31.  Shauryavir Pratap Singh 922144 B.Com (P) 

III 

32.  Shivangi Jindal 1022090 B.Com (H) 

III 

33.  Shrejal Snehi 1022086 B.Com (H) 

III 
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34.  Shreya Singh 1022051 B.Com (H) 

III 

35.  Siya Ajmani 1022082 B.Com (H) 

III 

36.  Sumit Jaiswal 1022073 B.Com (H) 

III 

37.  Surbhi Kumari 1022058 B.Com (H) 

III 

38.  Tamanna Kumar 1022080 B.Com (H) 

III 

39.  Tushar Choudhary 922035 B.Com (P) 

III 

40.  Utkarsh Khanna 922017 B.Com (P) 

III 

41.  Vansh Ahuja 1022001 B.Com (H) 

III 

42.  Vansh Lakhiani 1022013 B.Com (H) 

III 

43.  Vipin Singh 1022057 B.Com (H) 

III 

44.  Vishal 1022091 B.Com (H) 

III 

45.  Vishal Kumar Singh 1022026 B.Com (H) 

III 
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List of Selected Students at Deloitte USI 

 

S. No Full Name College Roll No.  Course Year 

1.  Akshita Aggarwal 922024 B.Com (P) III 

2.  Amey Agarwal 922013 B.Com (P) III 

3.  Anika Gupta 922092 B.Com (P) III 

4.  Annu 1022033 B.Com (H) III 

5.  Kanika Kharbanda 1022043 B.Com (H) 

III 

6.  Kritesh Keswani 1022117 B.Com (H) 

III 

7.  Kriti Garg 922011 B.Com (P) 

III 

8.  Manasvi Bajpai 922096 B.Com (P) 

III 

9.  Mehak Chopra 1022008 B.Com (H) 

III 

10.  Mukti 1022162 B.Com (H) 

III 

11.  Pratyush Purwar 1022007 B.Com (H) 

III 

12.  Renee Chauhan 1022034 B.Com (H) 

III 

13.  Shauryavir Pratap Singh 922144 B.Com (P) 

III 

14.  Shivangi Jindal 1022090 B.Com (H) 

III 

15.  Shreya Singh 1022051 B.Com (H) 

III 
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16.  Siya Ajmani 1022082 B.Com (H) 

III 

17.  Surbhi Kumari 1022058 B.Com (H) 

III 

18.  Tamanna Kumar 1022080 B.Com (H) 

III 

19.  Tushar Choudhary 922035 B.Com (P) 

III 

20.  Utkarsh Khanna 922017 B.Com (P) 

III 

21.  Vansh Lakhiani 1022013 B.Com (H) 

III 

22.  Vishal Kumar Singh 1022026 B.Com (H) 

III 
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